STATE OF WISCONSIN Town of Hartland Shawano County

The Town Board of the Town of Hartland, Shawano County, Wisconsin, hereby provides its written notice and an agenda of a Special Town Board Meeting of the Town Board for Monday, May 15, 2023 at 6:00 p.m. at the Hartland Town Hall, W3454 County Rd BE, Bonduel, Wisconsin.

SPECIAL TOWN BOARD MEETING AGENDA

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Pledge of allegiance
- 3. Verification of public notice
- 4. Discuss zoning policy, zoning fees and ordinance
- 5. Adjournment

Meeting notice posted May 13, 2023, on the website at www.townofhartlandwi.com and at the Town of Hartland Town Hall, W3454 County Rd BE, Bonduel, WI 54107.

Carrie Bohm Town of Hartland Clerk